Northern Ky. (8-5,2-2 Horizon) -vs- IUPUI (6-6,2-1 Horizon)
12/30/22 at Indiana Farmers Coliseum, Indianapolis, IN

Date: 12/30/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';?:dgﬁgfz"53 Northern Ky. 12| 16| 15| 22| s

Site: Indiana Farmers Coliseum, Indianapolis, IN IUPUI 15 16 24 13 68

Referees: Lauren Niemiera, Erika Herriman, Mark Berger

Northern Ky. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Duvall,Lindsey * 38 8-16 0-3 10-13 0-7 7 0 2 1 0 1 26

03 Dauvis,Kailee =3 35 3-17 2-8 4-4 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 3 12

30 Souder,Emmy * 36 3-9 0-0 4-4 7-1 8 2 0 0 1 2 10

02  Turner,Ivy =3 33 3-9 0-1 4-4 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 2 10

11  Mitchell-Steen,Khamari * 25 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 2 1 3 7

14 Igo,Kennedy 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

33 Taylor,Ellie 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Irvin,Tayah 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 0 2 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-64 3-18 22-25 15-17 32 15 7 10 4 11 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

4th Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 8-9 88.89 %

Total 20-64 31.3 % 3-18 16.7 % 22-25 88.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Davis,Kailee Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

IUPUI 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Turner,Jazmyn * 31 7-10 0-0 5-7 1-8 9 4 4 4 1 0 19

22  Kent,Rachel =3 38 5-9 1-1 2-4 4-6 10 2 2 5 2 1 13

01 Perkins,Destiny * 27 5-12 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 7 0 0 13

10 Berg,Ali =3 33 3-5 2-3 0-2 1-4 5 2 1 2 1 0 8

24  Andersen,Natalie * 34 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 3 1 2 0 6

32  Hunter,Nakaih 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

14  Wolterman,Abby 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3

02 Parker,Genesis 8 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 2

12 Jones,Jaci 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

13 Lewis,Logan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25  Wooldridge,Brianna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-51 4-13 12-19 12-27 39 22 14 21 6 1 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-9 66.67 % 1-3 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 0-4 0.00 % 6-10 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 10-20 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 26-51 51.0% 4-13 30.8% 12-19 63.2 %

Technical Fouls: (2)
Perkins,Destiny

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 10

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IUPUI

TURNOVER by TURNER,IVY 09:38
09:22 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TURNER,JAZMYN

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,IVY 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BERG,ALI

08:33 TURNOVER by TURNER,JAZMYN
STEAL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 08:33
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE(in the paint) 08:26

08:26 BLOCK by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KAILEE --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 08:13

08:13 BLOCK by BERG,ALI

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN
07:43 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

MISS JUMPER by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint) 07:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 07:32
SUB IN by IGO,KENNEDY 07:32
MISS 3PTR by DUVALL,LINDSEY 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:55 0-6 H6 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:55

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:55

SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAILEE 06:55

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELLIE 06:55

MISS JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint) 06:44

REBOUND OFF by SOUDER,EMMY --

MISS JUMPER by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint) 06:40

06:40 BLOCK by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

REBOUND OFF by SOUDER,EMMY --

GOOD LAYUP by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint) 06:31 2-6 H4
FOUL by IGO,KENNEDY 06:25

06:25 2-7 H5 GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN
06:25 2-8 H6 GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN

06:12 FOUL by KENT,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,IVY 05:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:46 4-8 H4
05:35 4-11 H7 GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY
-- ASSIST by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
MISS JUMPER by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint) 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN
05:05 SUB OUT by BERG,ALI
05:05 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN
05:05 SUB IN by LEWIS,LOGAN
05:05 SUB IN by HUNTER,NAKAIH
SUB OUT by TURNER,IVY 05:05
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELLIE 05:05
SUB IN by DAVIS,KAILEE 05:05
SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 05:05
04:51 TURNOVER by KENT,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
04:09 4-13 H9 GOOD JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUNTER,NAKAIH
03:50 FOUL by PERKINS,DESTINY
GOOD FT by SOUDER,EMMY 03:50 5-13 H8



GOOD FT by SOUDER,EMMY 03:50 6-13 H7

SUB OUT by SOUDER,EMMY 03:50
SUB IN by IRVIN, TAYAH 03:50
03:42 TURNOVER by PERKINS,DESTINY
STEAL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 03:42
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 03:40 8-13 H5
03:12 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAILEE --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAILEE 03:07
03:07 STEAL by KENT,RACHEL
02:59 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,NAKAIH
REBOUND DEF by IRVIN,TAYAH --
MISS LAYUP by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint) 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL
02:41 FOUL by PERKINS,DESTINY
02:41 TURNOVER by PERKINS,DESTINY
02:41 SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY
02:41 SUB OUT by LEWIS,LOGAN
02:41 SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
02:41 SUB IN by BERG,ALI
02:41 SUB IN by JONES,JACI
02:41 SUB IN by TURNER,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 02:41
SUB IN by TURNER,IVY 02:41
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,IVY(in the paint) 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN
02:05 TURNOVER by KENT,RACHEL
SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 02:05
SUB OUT by IGO,KENNEDY 02:05
SUB IN by DUVALL,LINDSEY 02:05
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELLIE 02:05
GOOD JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint) 01:56 10-13 H3
FOUL by TURNER,IVY 01:41
01:41 SUB OUT by KENT,RACHEL
01:41 SUB OUT by HUNTER,NAKAIH
01:41 SUB IN by PARKER,GENESIS
01:41 SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB OUT by IRVIN,TAYAH 01:41
SUB IN by SOUDER,EMMY 01:41
01:41 MISS FT by BERG,ALI
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:41 MISS FT by BERG,ALI

== REBOUND OFF by PARKER,GENESIS
01:22 10-15 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by PARKER,GENESIS

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE 01:00
== REBOUND DEF by JONES,JACI

00:37 MISS 3PTR by PARKER,GENESIS
REBOUND DEF by DUVALL,LINDSEY ==

00:34 FOUL by JONES,JACI

00:26 FOUL by PARKER,GENESIS
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 00:26 11-15 H4
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 00:26 12-15 H3
SUB OUT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 00:26
SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 00:26

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IUPUI

10:00 SUB OUT by PARKER,GENESIS



10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JACI

10:00 SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY
10:00 SUB IN by KENT,RACHEL

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELLIE 10:00

SUB IN by DUVALL,LINDSEY 10:00
09:50 TURNOVER by TURNER,JAZMYN
09:25 FOUL by BERG,ALI

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,IVY(in the paint) 09:13

= REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN
09:04 MISS JUMPER by BERG,ALI(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by KENT,RACHEL
09:01 12-17 H5 GOOD LAYUP by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAILEE 08:37

08:16 12-19 H7 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint) 07:59 14-19 H5

07:47 MISS 3PTR by BERG,ALI
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA =
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE 07:39

= REBOUND DEF by BERG,ALI

07:32 TURNOVER by BERG,ALI
STEAL by TURNER,IVY 07:32
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KAILEE(in the paint) 07:28
REBOUND OFF by SOUDER,EMMY =
MISS JUMPER by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint) 07:23

07:23 BLOCK by TURNER,JAZMYN

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,DESTINY (fastbreak)(in the
07:15 14-21 H7 paint)

-- ASSIST by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,DESTINY
06:34 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:32 SUB OUT by BERG,ALI
06:32 SUB IN by LEWIS,LOGAN
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAILEE 06:32
SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 06:32
SUB IN by IGO,KENNEDY 06:32
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELLIE 06:32
06:08 FOUL by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
MISS FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 06:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
06:08 SUB OUT by LEWIS,LOGAN
06:08 SUB IN by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 06:08 15-21 H©6
05:56 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY

-- REBOUND OFF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
05:51 15-23 H8 GOOD LAYUP by WOLTERMAN,ABBY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint) 05:37 17-23 H6

FOUL by TURNER,IVY 05:14
05:14 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN
05:14 SUB IN by BERG,ALI

SUB OUT by TURNER,IVY 05:14

SUB OUT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 05:14

SUB IN by DAVIS,KAILEE 05:14

SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 05:14

05:14 17-24 H7 GOOD FT by PERKINS,DESTINY
05:14 17-25 H8 GOOD FT by PERKINS,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint) 05:00
== REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL
04:49 TURNOVER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

SUB OUT by SOUDER,EMMY 04:49



SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELLIE

SUB IN by DUVALL,LINDSEY

SUB IN by IRVIN,TAYAH

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IRVIN, TAYAH

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

FOUL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KAILEE

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(in the paint)

ASSIST by IRVIN, TAYAH
FOUL by IRVIN,TAYAH

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
SUB OUT by IRVIN, TAYAH

SUB IN by TURNER,IVY

SUB IN by SOUDER,EMMY

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE
ASSIST by DUVALL,LINDSEY

STEAL by DAVIS,KAILEE
MISS 3PTR by IGO,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,KAILEE
FOUL by SOUDER,EMMY

REBOUND DEF by DUVALL,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,IVY
REBOUND OFF by SOUDER,EMMY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KAILEE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,KAILEE
SUB OUT by TURNER,IVY
SUB IN by IRVIN, TAYAH

REBOUND DEF by DUVALL,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOUDER,EMMY

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by IRVIN,TAYAH

04:49
04:49
04:49
04:33

04:29
04:19
04:19
04:18

04:05
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:25
03:12
03:12
03:07
02:50
02:32
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17

02:16

01:57
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:41

01:26
01:23
01:12
00:47
00:16
00:16
00:13
00:02

17-26

19-26

19-27
22-27

22-29
24-29

25-29
26-29

28-29

H9

H7

H8
H5

H7
H5

H4
H 3

H1

REBOUND DEF by BERG,ALI

GOOD FT by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
MISS FT by WOLTERMAN,ABBY

SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB IN by TURNER,JAZMYN

MISS FT by KENT,RACHEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KENT,RACHEL

TURNOVER by PERKINS,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by BERG,ALI

SUB OUT by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
SUB IN by JONES,JACI

SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB IN by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA
MISS FT by TURNER,JAZMYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TURNER,JAZMYN

FOUL by TURNER,JAZMYN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JACI

FOUL by JONES,JACI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JACI

SUB OUT by WOOLDRIDGE,BRIANNA
SUB IN by BERG,ALI



00:02
00:02

3rd Play By Play

28-30
28-31

H2
H3

GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN
GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN

VISITORS: Northern Ky. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: IUPUI
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JACI
10:00 SUB IN by PERKINS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by IGO,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB OUT by IRVIN, TAYAH 10:00
SUB IN by TURNER,IVY 10:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 10:00
09:39 TURNOVER by PERKINS,DESTINY
STEAL by SOUDER,EMMY 09:39
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,IVY(in the paint) 09:18 30-31 H1
08:55 TURNOVER by TURNER,JAZMYN
TURNOVER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 08:36
08:20 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by BERG,ALI
08:14 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,IVY --
08:12 FOUL by TURNER,JAZMYN
TURNOVER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 07:53
07:39 30-33 H3 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BERG,ALI
07:31 FOUL by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 07:31
SUB IN by IGO,KENNEDY 07:31
GOOD FT by TURNER,IVY 07:31 31-33 H2
GOOD FT by TURNER,IVY 07:31 32-33 H1
07:16 32-35 H3 GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,DESTINY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:10 34-35 H1
06:53 FOUL by TURNER,JAZMYN
06:53 TURNOVER by TURNER,JAZMYN
MISS JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint) 06:35
== REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL
06:28 TURNOVER by PERKINS,DESTINY
STEAL by DAVIS,KAILEE 06:28
06:23 FOUL by BERG,ALI
06:23 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN
06:23 SUB IN by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY(fastbreak) 06:23 35-35
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY (fastbreak) 06:23 36-35 V1
SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAILEE 06:23
SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 06:23
06:08 MISS JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KENT,RACHEL
FOUL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 06:07
06:07 36-36 GOOD FT by KENT,RACHEL
06:06 MISS FT by KENT,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,IVY --
MISS JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
05:30 36-38 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BERG,ALI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DUVALL,LINDSEY 05:21
REBOUND OFF by SOUDER,EMMY ==
GOOD LAYUP by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint) 05:16 38-38
04:54 38-41 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BERG,ALI
-- ASSIST by KENT,RACHEL
TURNOVER by IGO,KENNEDY 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37



SUB OUT by TURNER,IVY 04:37

SUB IN by DAVIS,KAILEE 04:37
04:26 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
04:05 MISS LAYUP by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUVALL,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL
03:35 38-43 H5 GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,DESTINY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE(in the paint) 03:21
REBOUND OFF by SOUDER,EMMY =

03:17 FOUL by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
SUB OUT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 03:17
SUB IN by TURNER,IVY 03:17
GOOD FT by SOUDER,EMMY 03:17 39-43 H4
GOOD FT by SOUDER,EMMY 03:17 40-43 H3
03:17 SUB OUT by BERG,ALI
03:17 SUB OUT by WOLTERMAN,ABBY
03:17 SUB IN by TURNER,JAZMYN
03:17 SUB IN by HUNTER,NAKAIH
SUB OUT by SOUDER,EMMY 03:17
SUB IN by IRVIN,TAYAH 03:17
03:07 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSEN,NATALIE(in the paint)
BLOCK by IRVIN,TAYAH 03:07

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:04 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY
== REBOUND OFF by KENT,RACHEL

FOUL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 03:01
SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA 03:01
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELLIE 03:01
SUB OUT by IGO,KENNEDY 02:58
SUB IN by DUVALL,LINDSEY 02:58
02:47 MISS JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KENT,RACHEL
02:44 40-45 H5 GOOD LAYUP by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,IVY(in the paint) 02:37 42-45 H3
ASSIST by DAVIS,KAILEE =
02:11 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)
BLOCK by IRVIN,TAYAH 02:11
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JAZMYN
02:09 42-47 H5 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)

FOUL by IRVIN,TAYAH 02:09
SUB OUT by IRVIN, TAYAH 02:09
SUB IN by SOUDER,EMMY 02:09
02:09 42-48 H6 GOOD FT by TURNER,JAZMYN
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELLIE 01:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
01:49 FOUL by KENT,RACHEL
MISS FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY 01:49 43-48 H5
01:48 SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
01:48 SUB IN by BERG,ALI
01:26 43-50 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KENT,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE 01:11
= REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,NAKAIH
01:04 43-53 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KENT,RACHEL
= ASSIST by PERKINS,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,IVY(in the paint) 00:45

== REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN
00:20 MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,DESTINY



VISITORS: Northern Ky.

00:01 43-55 H 12

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KENT,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,JAZMYN

HOME TEAM: TUPUI

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELLIE

SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,KAILEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,IVY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KAILEE

GOOD FT by DAVIS,KAILEE

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
ASSIST by DUVALL,LINDSEY

STEAL by TURNER,IVY

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,IVY

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,IVY(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by DAVIS,KAILEE
TURNOVER by DAVIS,KAILEE

GOOD FT by TURNER,IVY
GOOD FT by TURNER,IVY

MISS LAYUP by SOUDER,EMMY(in the paint)

BLOCK by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

TURNOVER by DUVALL,LINDSEY

STEAL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TURNER,IVY
GOOD LAYUP by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10:00
10:00
09:44

09:20
09:11
09:11
09:11
08:54

08:37
08:23
08:23
08:16
08:16
08:12
08:09
07:51
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:16
06:46
06:46
06:43
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:13
06:13
06:09
06:09
06:05
06:05
06:05
05:51

05:48

44-55
45-55
45-57

48-57

50-57
50-59

51-59
52-59

54-59

55-59
55-62

H11
H 10
H 12

H9

H7
H9

H8
H7

H5

H4
H 7

REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,DESTINY

FOUL by HUNTER,NAKAIH

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,JAZMYN

SUB OUT by BERG,ALI
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,NATALIE
TURNOVER by PERKINS,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,DESTINY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,JAZMYN
FOUL TECH by PERKINS,DESTINY

FOUL TECH by PERKINS,DESTINY
TURNOVER by PERKINS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by PERKINS,DESTINY
SUB IN by JONES,JACI

FOUL by TURNER,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAZMYN
SUB IN by BERG,ALI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JACI
MISS JUMPER by KENT,RACHEL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,JACI

SUB IN by PARKER,GENESIS
TURNOVER by KENT,RACHEL

BLOCK by KENT,RACHEL

FOUL by HUNTER,NAKAIH

GOOD 3PTR by BERG,ALI
ASSIST by PARKER,GENESIS



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DUVALL,LINDSEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TURNER,IVY
SUB IN by IGO,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
REBOUND OFF by SOUDER,EMMY
MISS JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUVALL,LINDSEY

GOOII)) JUMPER by DUVALL,LINDSEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
SUB IN by TURNER,IVY

STEAL by DAVIS,KAILEE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,KAILEE

GOOD LAYUP by DUVALL,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TURNER,IVY

REBOUND DEF by DUVALL,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by IGO,KENNEDY

SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY

STEAL by DUVALL,LINDSEY

MISS FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DUVALL,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by DUVALL,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE

REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA(in the paint)

STEAL by SOUDER,EMMY
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE
ASSIST by TURNER,IVY

FOUL by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
FOUL by SOUDER,EMMY

BLOCK by SOUDER,EMMY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
SUB IN by IGO,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KAILEE

55-64 HO9
55-66 H 11
57-66 HO9
59-66 H7
60-66 H6
61-66 HS5
62-66 H4
65-66 H1

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,NAKAIH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUNTER,NAKAIH

SUB IN by TURNER,JAZMYN

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by KENT,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by KENT,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,GENESIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KENT,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by BERG,ALI
TURNOVER by BERG,ALI

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAZMYN(in the paint)

FOUL by ANDERSEN,NATALIE

TURNOVER by KENT,RACHEL

FOUL by PARKER,GENESIS

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAZMYN

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN
TURNOVER by PARKER,GENESIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PARKER,GENESIS(in the paint)



FOUL by IGO,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by IGO,KENNEDY
SUB IN by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
FOUL by DAVIS,KAILEE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL-STEEN,KHAMA
SUB IN by IGO,KENNEDY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by IGO,KENNEDY

00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

65-67
65-68

H2
H3

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAZMYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by PARKER,GENESIS
GOOD FT by PARKER,GENESIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



